Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division



Form ACO-1

KOOMUNHITA

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5030	API No. 15 - 015-23860-00-00
Name: Vess Oil Corporation	County: Butler
Address: 1700 Waterfront Parkway, Bldg. 500	E/2 -W/2 - W/2 - NE Sec. 17 Twp. 28 S. R. 04
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67206	1320 feet from S / (N)(circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: MV Purchasing, LLC	1990 feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Casey Coats	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (<u>316</u>) 682-1537 X104	(circle one) (NE) SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: C&G Drilling, Inc.	Lease Name: Varner A Well #: 44
License: 32701	Field Name: Augusta
Wellsite Geologist: Bill Stout	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1252 - Kelly Bushing: 1261
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 2404 Plug Back Total Depth: 2404
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 260 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tosx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 1300 ppm Fluid volume 50 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used_evaporation
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name: nothing to haul off
4/26/10 4/29/10 5/19/10	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation because the statutes, rules and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
l +	
Signature: Casey Carlo	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Operations Engineer Date: 8/9/10	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of Avgust	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 10	Wireline Log Received
Man VII.	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public:	
Date Commission Expires:	Alt (-D/a - 8/17/10 ALIG 1 2 2010)

Operator Name: Ves	s Oil Corporation	n		Lease N	Name:	Varner A		Well #: _44	
Sec Twp28			West	County:					
INSTRUCTIONS: Sh tested, time tool oper temperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs	n and closed, flowir overy, and flow rate	ng and shut-in pro es if gas to surfac	essures, v ce test, al	whether shu ong with fin	ıt-in pre	essure reache	d static level, hyd	rostatic pressu	ires, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Taker		Ø Yes ↑	No Pe	of oct the		og Forma	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum	✓ Sample
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)			No ✓ No No	se		e		Тор	Datum
List All E. Logs Run: Dual Induction	, Micro, Dual	·	osity Lo		✓ Ne	ew 🗸 Used			
	Size Hole	Report all str				rmediate, produ Setting	ction, etc.	# Sacjs	Type and Percen
Purpose of String	Drilled	Set (In O.I	D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Depth	Cement	Used	Additives
surface	12-1/4	8-5/8		23		260	Class A	165	3% cc
production	7-7/8	5-1/2		14		2403	thickset	125	6#/sk gypseal
		ADD	ITIONAL (CEMENITING	2 / 501	JEEZE RECOR	D		
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cen		#Sacks U		ELZE NEGOV		Percent Additive	S
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bi Footage of Each In					acture, Shot, Cemer Amount and Kind of M	:	ord Depth
		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100							
TUBING RECORD 2-7/8	Size 3	Set At 2401	no	Packer At ine		Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No)	
Date of First, Resumerd 6/27/10	Production, SWD or E	Enhr. Produ	icing Metho	,	Flowing	√ Pump	ing Gas L	ift Oth	ner <i>(Explai</i> n)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 40	Bbls. G	as M	1cf	Wate	r I	3bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	COMPLETION		11		Production Inte	rval		
Vented Sold	Used on Lease	✓ Op	en Hole	Perf.	D	ually Comp.	Commingled _	2403-2404	DEATH (#20
(If vented, Sub	mit ACO-18.)	Oth	ner (Specify,	")	- nomm				RECEIVED
									AUG 1 2 2010

KCC WICHITA

ATTACHMENT TO ACO-1

Varner A-44 1320'FNL, 1990'FEL Sec. 17-28S-04E Butler County, KS

	SAMPLE TOPS	LOG TOPS		
Heebner	1408 -147	1407 -146		
Lansing	1676 -415	1677 -416		
Kansas City	1981 -720	1982 -721		
B/KC	2189 -928	2189 -928		
Checkerboard	2217 -956	2217 -956		
Hepler Sand	2234 -973	2237 -976		
Cherokee	2334 -1073	2331 -1070		
Arbuckle	2401 -1140	DNE		
PTD	2404 -1143	2402 -1141		

RECEIVED
AUG 1 2 2010
KCC WICHITA



MIN. BULK DELIVERY

INVOICE

442

REMIT TO

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept. 970 P.O. Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 FAX 620/431-0012

305.00

APR 3 0 2010

Invoice # 233965

_______ Terms: 0/30, n/30Invoice Date: 04/28/2010 Page

VESS OIL CORPORATION 1700 WATER FRONT PKWAY BLD 500 WICHITA KS 67226 (316) 682-1537

VARNER #A 44 24165 04-26-10

Qty Unit Price Part Number Description Total 1104S CLASS "A" CEMENT (SALE) 165.00 13.1000 2161.50 400.00 1102 CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#) .7300 292.00 Hours Unit Price Description Total 290 CEMENT PUMP (SURFACE) 1.00 700.00 700.00 290 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 20.00 3.55 71.00

Parts: Labor:

2453.50 Freight: .00 Misc:

.00 Tax: 130.04 AR .00 Total:

Date

3659.54

305.00

3659.54

1.00

Sublt:

.00 Supplies:

.00 Change:

RECEIVED

AUG 1 2 2010

Signed

BARTLESVILLE, OK

918/338-0808

ELDORADO, KS 316/322-7022

EUREKA, Ks 620/583-7664

GILLETTE, WY 307/686-4914

McALESTER, OK 918/426-7667

OTTAWA, Ks 785/242-4044

THAYER, KS WORLAND, WY 307/347-4577 620/839-5269





TICKET NUMBER 24165
LOCATION C 19140 \$20
FOREMAN LARGE STORM

PO Box 884, C	hanute, KS 66720 or 800-467-8676	FIE	LD TICKE	T & TREA		REF	PORT		
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WEL	L NAME & NUM		SECT	ION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
4-26-10	8511		UER #1	7 44	15	<u> </u>	22S	45	PAHER
CUSTOMER	191 Per	a			TRUC	Ж#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE	ES\$	7		1	29	0	Bobby		
1700 W	Werteout 1	Marsh 1	BUISDO	_	44	2	ERIC		
CITY DE LE	AA STA	7	ZIP CODE					_	
JOB TYPE_S		E SIZE	2/2/	J _HOLE DEPTI	26	7	CASING SIZE & \	VEIGHT 25	Ŕ
CASING DEPTH		L PIPE		TUBING				OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGH		RRY VOL_		WATER gal/s	k		CEMENT LEFT in	CASING 30	£
DISPLACEMENT	r 15.62 dist	LACEMEN	T PSI	MIX PSI		100	RATE	- 15	1
REMARKS:	with Mee	Huze -	- Brok	E GW	cully	HOY.	2-1140	30,1627	لاخ الحادث
CIASSA	++8%	JACK	7-03	PIACE	D 14	生生	1967 - CPV	entropes	<u>D</u>
Cement	tops Du	ace							
		<u>U</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		 							······································
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
							<u> </u>		·
	•								
		 .							
ACCOUNT	QUANITY or U	NITS	DE	SCRIPTION o	SERVICES	or PR	ODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
54015		7	PUMP CHARG	 E				700,00	700,00
2406		20	MILEAGE					3,55	71.00
11043		165	5K3 C	lass F				13.10	2161,50
1182		400	165 C	ACL 2	•			73	292,06
			1	·					
5467	•	Ţ	BAK	Deller	باب_			305.00	305.00
					1				
								l	
								RECEIV	ED
							· ·	XIIIC 4 7	2010
								AUG 1 Z	2010
								KCC WIC	HITA
			 			_	byrdal	LUC ANIC	3529,50
							CHADITE	SALES TAX	130.04
Ravin 3737			<u> </u>	23391	6			ESTIMATED	
· ·			(ソラグビ	の'、ノ			TOTAL	3690



MAY 0 3 2010

REMIT TO

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC Dept. 970 P.O. Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 FAX 620/431-0012

INVOICE

Invoice # 234022

Invoice Date:

04/30/2010

Terms: 0/30, n/30

Page

VESS OIL CORPORATION 1700 WATER FRONT PKWAY BLD 500 WICHITA KS 67226 (316) 682-1537

VARNER A #44

1.00

305.00

24271 04-29-10

Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total 1126A THICK SET CEMENT 125.00 16.5000 2062.50 1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) 600.00 .4000 240.00 1144 SP-402 (MUD CLEAN AGENT) 5.00 26.2500 131.25 4104 CEMENT BASKET 5 1/2" 2.00 213.0000 426.00 4130 CENTRALIZER 5 1/2" 6.00 46.0000 276.00 4159 FLOAT SHOE AFU 5 1/2" 1.00 319.0000 319.00 4454 5 1/2" LATCH DOWN PLUG 1.00 235.0000 235.00 Description Hours Unit Price Total 467 CEMENT PUMP 1.00 900.00 900.00 467 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 18.00 3.55 63.90 491 MIN. BULK DELIVERY

Parts: 3689.75 Freight: .00 Tax: 195.57 AR

Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total:

5154.22

305.00

Sublt: .00 Supplies:

5154.22 .00 Change: .00

AUG 1 2 2010

Signed Date

KCC WICHITA





TICKET NUMBER	24271
LOCATION FLDORE	ado# 80
FOREMAN _ JIMT	tonce

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER#	WELL NAME & NUMBER			SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
4-29-10	8511	larner	- A-#4V		17	285	HE	Butler
CUSTOMER	11 Can					مراضية فضاء ومضا		
MAILING ADDR	ESS			-	TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
mount	- Come Ph	الماط ومد	544		467	Bill		
CITY	extront Pkg	STATE	ZIP CODE	•	761	Coces_		
Wichita		Ks	47224				· ·	-
JOB TYPE LONG				I HOLE BEPTH	2404 ft.	CASING SIZE R	WEIGHT 5%	1815#
CASING DEPTH	उत्ठेहन	DRILL PIPE		TUBING		CASING SIZE &	OTHER US	
SLURRY WEIGH	П <u>15.0-15.5</u>	SLURRY VOL		WATER gal/sl	<	CEMENT LEET :	CASING 33	USD.
DISPLACEMENT	1 - 1 - 1 - 1	DICOLACERER	TOOL	ESSE DOL	•			· •
REMARKS:	Aty Meeting truck Pun	na Ricius	105/6"	Crinc	د نیدر رامع	W. 210.	CO. San	100
Riceia Pum	o truck Pun	w 5TRLF	resh H2D	INBRI WWW	JEICL SER	4 Frank Hill	D. J.S	rapano
5% Xol-50	al Jhutda	un, wash	14-12 Dica 094	in rola	545/4/	2010/100	d so = 7 =	323 Lick - 3
H20, Bin	nPlug		A PRUMP I	me y rected	DE JO ASK	3041646	arsh 210	I DIDY FUCSI
					•			
								
								
				7				
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY o	r UNITS	DES	CRIPTION of	SERVICES or PRO	DUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PUMP CHARGE		·			900,00
5406	18		MILEAGE				3.55	63,90
				<u> </u>		e		(63):10
1126 A	1255	its	Thick-Se	rf.			16.50	20,250
LUCA	600		Kol-50				140	24000
1144	<u>500</u>		mudfle		. 	i karanta da karanta da karanta	26.25	13125
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-30.01	
4104			56"Ca	men+Ba	skets		213,00	426,00
4130	6		5/2" (2	rilate	er2	To produce the set of the sec	46.00	27/ 25
4159	1		5/2" AI	717/2	x+5600	······································	319.00	276.00
4454			5/3/104	The Dairy	n Plug + O.	SEWEIVED	235.00	39.00
					- 1 was prox	NEWLYED	سي ، ن	255.00
5407	1		Min. Bul	E.Dol:		UG 1 2 2010	305,00	305 00
					····			المصاديات
					Kſ	C WICHIT	Α	
					-			· · · ·
					54	btotal		4958.65
							SALES TAX	195.67
win 3737				2346	282		ESTIMATED	ठाठाळ
UTHODITTION	Crocy	1 frante	·				-	210100
O HONE HON_				TLE			DATE	·